Date of Appt.

2003

Oct.

METROPOLITAN GRAND MASTER

Name
The Rt. Hon. Lord Millett!

Area
London

PROVINCIAL AND PRO PROVINCIAL GRAND MASTERS

Date of Appt.

1982
1986

"

1992
1993

"
"

1994

"

1 Grand Superintendent of Royal Arch Metropolitan Area or Province

July
Jan.
May
July
Mar.
June
July
Nov.
Apr.
June
Aug.
Sept.
Apr.
July
July
May
July
Feb.
May
July

July
Oct.
Feb.
April
May
Mar.
May
June
June
July
July
July
Feb.
Apr.
May
May
July

31
8
27
1
12
15
1
1
10
6
1
28
1
1
20
1
1
12
9
1

18
24

2
26
31
31
24

9

9
23
31
31
22
26

5
23

1

Name
Kent, HRH Prince Michael of, GCVO
Hale, John!
Fox, Dr. Dennis Henry, MBE!
Mackeson-Sandbach, Ian Lawriel
Bonomy, John, OBE!
Tile, Robert James Railstone
Cooper, Barrie Michael!
Broadley, John Trevor!
Law, David Charles
Hutchinson, Colin Herbert! |
Barnes, Kenneth Henry!
Woods, Digby Ralph
Thorne, Col. Sir Neil Gordon, OBE, TD, DL!
Hill, John Stewart
Bruce, Maj. Ian Donald, 7D, DL!
Richards, Timothy Raymond Roper!
Bryen, William James!
Foss, Martin Vincent Lush!
Wright, Colin Penty!
Hart, Oliver Nicolas Norwood

Marsh, Peter Alfred

Lay, District Judge Ian Homan!
Davison, Dr. Alan Martin!
Usher, George!

Burnham, The Rt. Hon. Lord
Osborn, Robin Osborn
Hughes, Michael John

Rosser, Alfred David John!
Edwick, Brian Harris

Smith, Gordon Walkerley
Davies, Hywel

Walthall, Peter!

Rowland, Geoffrey Robert
Phipps, Lt. Col. Denis Austin Milford, MBE!
Cons, David Peter!

Lloyd, Dr. John Benjamin!

Price, Michael John, CBE

2 With effect from 21 September 2003: Michael John Flynn!
3 With effect from 24 September 2003: John Michael Hooton
4 With effect from 1 October 2003 (until 30 September takes seniority after Provincial

and District Grand Masters)

26

Province

Middlesex

Cumberland and Westmorland

Bristol?

North Wales

East Kent

Suffolk

Worcestershire

Yorkshire, West Riding

Derbyshire

Cambridgeshire

Dorset

Berkshire3

Essex

Nottinghamshire

Norfolk

Cheshire

West Kent

Bedfordshire

West Lancashire

Northamptonshire and
Huntingdonshire

Gloucestershire

Sussex

Durham

Northumberland

Buckinghamshire

Devonshire

Monmouthshire

Jersey

Wiltshire

Lincolnshire

South Wales, Eastern Division

East Lancashire

Guernsey and Alderney

Surrey B

Middlesex (Pro ProvGM)?

South Wales, Western Division

Warwickshire



